The Company has low exposure to the long-term bonds (more than 10 years) to limit interest rate
risk. The largest part of interest-rate sensitive assets is made of medium-term bonds (2–10 years),
that offer a good balance between return and interest rate risk.

ADB Compensa Vienna Insurance Group

Separate financial statements for the year 2016

30

The split of financial assets (including classified as disposal group (note 33)) by duration is
provided in the table below.

Duration
Government

Bonds

Corporate

Bonds
Loan Cash Participation

Total,

EUR

<1 year 3.966.185   3.966.185

1-2 years 2.364.697 535.175   2.899.872

2-5 years 17.320.718   17.320.718

5-10 years 12.169.691 526.123 496.626   13.192.440

10-15 years 1.563.308   1.563.308

>15 years 874.540   874.540

Not defined
   3.774.694 2.176.724 5.951.418

Total 38.259.139 1.061.298 496.626 3.774.694 2.176.724 45.768.481

Financial assets without defined durations are cash at bank, participation equity, tangible assets –
i.e. assets not affected by the interest rate movements.

Parallel shift in interest rates +/-50 bp would have the following effect on investment result (by
affecting value of bonds and loans).

Sensitivities
 2016 2015

+ 50 bp (922.151) (564.819)

- 50 bp 962.082 597.687

The average yield for investment portfolio is presented below:

2016 2015

Corporate bonds 0,51% 0,80%

Government bonds 0,43% 0,53%

(ii) Credit risk

Counterparty default risk is the risk of loss, or adverse change in the value of assets and financial
instruments related to the unexpected default of counterparties and debtors. The scope of the
counterparty default risk includes risk-mitigating contracts, such as reinsurance arrangements,
securitizations and derivatives, and receivables from intermediaries, as well as any other credit
exposures which are not covered by spread risk.

As described above, the credit risk is managed by carefully choosing counterparties and defining
limits per counterparty, rating, asset class.

[…]

most common natural catastrophes are storms and storm ravage flood and spring inundation.

(vi) Reinsurance coverage
As at end of the respective year, the Company is exposed to the following maximum net retentions

 2016 2015

Personal accident  Not ceded €150.000

Travel medical expense Not ceded Not ceded

Motor own damage €150.000  Not ceded

Cargo insurance Not ceded Not ceded

Property insurance €125.000 €235.849

Motor third party liability insurance €125.000 €250.000

General TPL insurance €125.000 €250.000

(vii) Sensitivities

The Company performs sensitivity testing of IBNR claim’s provisions by detailed analysis of the
results calculated by using several statistical methods to ensure that the selected method gives the
best estimate of provisions for IBNR recognised.

Sensitivity analysis for claims provisions at 31/12/2016

 Impact if loss ratio 5

percent higher than

used in IBNR

estimates for

attritional and large

losses

Impact if loss ratio 5

percent lower than

used in IBNR

estimates for

attritional and large

losses

Impact if claims

handling

expenses 5%

higher than

used in reserve

estimates

Impact if claims

handling

expenses 5%

lower than used

in reserve

estimates

MTPL 1.712.708 (582.552) 18.561  (18.561)

Property 17.861  (17.861)  267  (264)

Liability 30.356  (30.356)  237  (237)

MOD 6.892  (6.892)  4.369  (4.357)

(viii) Liability adequacy test

At each reporting date, the Company prepares a liability adequacy test by assessing whether the
insurance liabilities for valid policies are adequate by comparing the insurance provisions established
to the present value of the estimated future cash flows arising on existing insurance policies. If the
liability adequacy test shows a deficiency in the carrying amount of liabilities, the deficiency is
recognised as a loss for the financial year by setting additional unexpired risk reserve. The test is
applied to the gross amounts of provisions. i.e., the effect of reinsurance is not taken into account.